
Percent Pounds Value

Class I Producer Milk 32.26 418,891,844 84,207,416.10
Class II Producer Milk 7.63 99,064,603 32,654,310.72
Class III Producer Milk 53.58 695,554,603 142,167,062.46
Class IV Producer Milk   6.53   84,790,957     23,924,321.37

100.00 1,298,302,007 $ 282,953,110.65

Overages, Inventory Reclassification & Adjustments 1,225.78
Class I Receipts From Unregulated Supply Plants 0 0
Somatic Cell Adjustment - Classes II, III, and IV     1,154,310.76

Handler Use Value Of Producer Milk $284,108,647.19

Subtract Value Of Protein In Producer Milk $ 149,827,790.57
Subtract Value Of Other Solids In Producer Milk 28,495,602.63
Subtract Value Of Butterfat In Producer Milk 88,922,457.37
Subtract Somatic Cell Value In Producer Milk 1,701,276.42
Subtract Producer Location Adjustment 1,151,963.59

Add ½ Unobligated Producer Settlement Fund Balance 605,836.64
Subtract Producer Settlement Fund Reserve   593,731.55

Total Pounds & Value Of Pool Computation 1,298,302,007 $14,021,661.70

Producer Price Differential @ Jackson County, MO (cwt) ......................$1.08

Released: January 09, 2014 by Todd D. Wilson, Market Administrator

Mkt Avg
Producer Price Differential @ Jackson County, MO (cwt) .............................. $1.08
Butterfat Price (lb) ........................................................................................ $1.7672 3.88 %
Protein Price (lb) .......................................................................................... $3.5390 3.26 %
Nonfat Solids Price (lb) ................................................................................ $1.7680 9.00 %
Other Solids Price (lb) .................................................................................. $0.3826 5.74 %
Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate (1,000 cells) .................................................. $0.00094 211
Statistical Uniform Price (Class III + PPD) @ 3.5% Butterfat (cwt) ...................... $20.03
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Differential Announced Adjustment To
Plant City State County @ Location CI 1 & PPD
MA ANNOUNCED PRICE MO Jackson 2.00 0.00

Distributing Plants
Anderson-Erickson Dairy Co. Des Moines IA Polk 1.80 -0.20
Aurora Organic Dairy Platteville CO Weld 2.45 +0.45
Borden Dairy Tulsa OK Tulsa 2.60 +0.60
Chester Dairy Co. Chester IL Randolph 2.00 0.00
Dean Foods, North Central, Inc. Le Mars IA Plymouth 1.75 -0.25
Dean Foods, North Central, Inc. Sioux Falls SD Minnehaha 1.70 -0.30
Dillon Dairy Co. Denver CO Denver 2.55 +0.55
East Side Jersey Dairy, Inc. Dubuque IA Dubuque 1.75 -0.25
Hiland Dairy Foods Co., LLC Chandler OK Lincoln 2.60 +0.60
Hiland Dairy Foods Co., LLC Norman OK Cleveland 2.60 +0.60
Hiland Dairy Foods Co., LLC Wichita KS Sedgwick 2.20 +0.20
Jackson's Dairy Hutchinson KS Reno 2.20 +0.20
Meadow Gold Dairies, Inc. Delta CO Delta 2.00 0.00
Meadow Gold Dairies, Inc. Englewood CO Arapahoe 2.55 +0.55
Meadow Gold Dairies, Inc. Greeley CO Weld 2.45 +0.45
Pet O'Fallon, LLC O'Fallon IL St. Clair 2.00 0.00
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. Carlinville IL Macoupin 2.00 0.00
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. Granite City IL Madison 2.00 0.00
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. Hazelwood MO St. Louis 2.00 0.00
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. Olney IL Richland 2.00 0.00
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. Peoria IL Peoria 1.80 -0.20
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. (Cheese) Quincy IL Adams 1.80 -0.20
Roberts Dairy Co. Kansas City MO Jackson 2.00 0.00
Roberts Dairy Co. Omaha NE Douglas 1.85 -0.15
Robinson Dairy, Inc. Denver CO Denver 2.55 +0.55
Royal Crest Dairy, Inc. Longmont CO Boulder 2.45 +0.45
Safeway Stores, Inc. Denver CO Denver 2.55 +0.55
Sinton Dairy Foods Co., LLC Colorado Springs CO El Paso 2.55 +0.55
W.H. Braum, Inc. Tuttle OK Grady 2.60 +0.60

Supply Plants
Associated Milk Producers, Inc. Arlington IA Fayette 1.75 -0.25
Associated Milk Producers, Inc. Freeman SD Hutchinson 1.75 -0.25
Associated Milk Proucders, Inc. Sanborn IA O’Brien 1.75 -0.25
Central Equity Milk Cooperative, Inc. Seneca OK Ottawa 2.40 +0.40
Dairy Farmers Of America, Inc. Fort Morgan CO Morgan 2.35 +0.35
Dairy Farmers Of America, Inc. Independence IA Buchanan 1.75 -0.25
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative Lancaster WI Grant 1.75 -0.25
Independent Dairy Producers Boise City OK Cimarron 2.40 +0.40
Land O’ Lakes, Inc. Sioux Falls SD Minnehaha 1.70 -0.30
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. Carbondale IL Jackson 2.20 +0.20
Swiss Valley Farms Cooperative Luana IA Clayton 1.75 -0.25

Cooperatives Acting As Handlers*
Associated Milk Producers, Inc. New Ulm MN
Central Equity Milk Cooperative, Inc. Springfield MO
Dairy Farmers Of America, Inc. Kansas City MO
Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative Baraboo WI
Independent Dairy Producers Hilmar CA
Land O'Lakes, Inc. Arden Hills MN
Michigan Milk Producers Association Novi MI
National Farmers Organization, Inc. Ames IA
Northeast Nebraska Milk Producers Coop Norfolk NE
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. Carlinville IL
Select Milk Producers, Inc. Artesia NM
Swiss Valley Farms Cooperative Davenport IA
White Eagle Cooperative Association South Bend IN

*Revised listing of Cooperatives Acting As Handlers.

Market Administrator's Estimate Of Producer
Milk Utilized In Class I

Skim 34%                          Butterfat 15%

Plants Included In The Central Federal Milk Order #32 Pool Computation
December 2013*
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                                        P R O D U C E R   P R I C E   D I F F E R E N T I A L                                        
                                                                         POUNDS               VALUE         RATE                     
     CLASS I VALUE AND PRODUCT POUNDS      32.26%                   418,891,844                                                      
        CLASS I SKIM POUNDS AT CLASS I DIFFERENTIAL                 411,167,414     $ 71,173,079.36     @ $17.31    PER CWT          
        CLASS I BUTTERFAT POUNDS AT CLASS I DIFFERENTIAL              7,724,430     $ 12,502,762.41     @ $ 1.6186  PER LB           
        CLASS I LOCATION ADJUSTMENT                                                 $    531,574.33                                  
     TOTAL CLASS I VALUE                                                            $ 84,207,416.10                                  
 
     CLASS II VALUE AND PRODUCT POUNDS      7.63%                    99,064,603                                                      
        CLASS II NONFAT SOLID POUNDS                                  8,333,466     $ 14,824,402.65     @ $ 1.7789  PER LB           
        CLASS II BUTTERFAT POUNDS                                    10,049,548     $ 17,829,908.07     @ $ 1.7742  PER LB           
     TOTAL CLASS II VALUE                                                           $ 32,654,310.72                                  
 
     CLASS III VALUE AND PRODUCT POUNDS    53.58%                   695,554,603                                                      
        CLASS III PROTEIN POUNDS                                     22,683,659     $ 80,277,469.22     @ $ 3.5390  PER LB           
        CLASS III OTHER SOLIDS POUNDS                                39,951,772     $ 15,285,547.94     @ $  .3826  PER LB           
        CLASS III BUTTERFAT POUNDS                                   26,371,687     $ 46,604,045.30     @ $ 1.7672  PER LB           
     TOTAL CLASS III VALUE                                                          $142,167,062.46                                  
 
     CLASS IV VALUE AND PRODUCT POUNDS      6.53%                    84,790,957                                                      
        CLASS IV NONFAT SOLID POUNDS                                  7,362,038     $ 13,016,083.21     @ $ 1.7680  PER LB           
        CLASS IV BUTTERFAT POUNDS                                     6,172,611     $ 10,908,238.16     @ $ 1.7672  PER LB           
     TOTAL CLASS IV VALUE                                                           $ 23,924,321.37                                  
 
     CLASSIFIED VALUE OF PRODUCER MILK                            1,298,302,007     $282,953,110.65                                  
 
     SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT ON CLASSES II, III, IV                                 $  1,154,310.76                                  
     OVERAGE ADJUSTMENT                                                             $      9,682.69                                  
     INVENTORY RECLASSIFICATION                                                     $      8,456.91-                                 
     ADJUSTMENT PER SEC 1032.60(H)                                                  $          0.00                                  
     ADJUSTMENT PER SEC 1032.60(I)                                            0     $          0.00                                  
     ADJUSTMENT PER SEC 1032.60(J)                                                  $          0.00                                  
 
     NET VALUE OF PRODUCER MILK PER 1032.61(A)                                      $284,108,647.19                                  
 
     LESS VALUE OF PROTEIN IN PRODUCER MILK            3.2609%       42,336,194     $149,827,790.57                                  
     LESS VALUE OF OTHER SOLIDS IN PRODUCER MILK       5.7366%       74,478,836     $ 28,495,602.63                                  
     LESS VALUE OF BUTTERFAT IN PRODUCER MILK          3.8757%       50,318,276     $ 88,922,457.37                                  
     ADJUSTMENT FOR REPORTED SOMATIC CELL VALUE        211                          $  1,701,276.42     @ $  .00094 PER 1000         
 
     SUBTOTAL                                                                       $ 15,161,520.20                                  
 
     LOCATION AND ZONE ADJUSTMENT PER 1032.75                                       $  1,151,963.59-                                 
 
     PRODUCER SETTLEMENT FUND BALANCE                                               $    605,836.64                                  
 
     WEIGHTED AVERAGE VALUE PER HUNDREDWEIGHT                     1,298,302,007     $ 14,615,393.25       $ 1.12573139               
 
     PRODUCER SETTLEMENT FUND RESERVE                                               $    593,731.55                                  
 
     PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL                                                    $ 14,021,661.70       $ 1.08                     
 
     STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE                                                                            $20.03                     
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